90	FORM PTO-1595 10 - 1 (Rev. 8-93)	6 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
). 9		:R OGS ■
•	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1 033	21575 via 🚾 🗸
0		nissioner of Patent and Trademarks: d original documents or copy thereof.
/	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Richard Chubb and Ralph R. Wearsch	Name: Thermoseal Glass Corporation, LLC.
		Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 400 Water Street
		City:Gloucester City State: New Jersey 08030
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: □ Yes ☒ No
	3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
	☐ Security/Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	□ Other	
	U	

Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Francis C. Hand, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$40.00 Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, ☑ Enclosed Stewart & Olstein Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged to deposit account

B. Patent No.(s)

8. Deposit account number:

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:October 6, 2004

Street Address: 5 Becker Farm Road City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

03-0678

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

Execution Date: October 6, 2006

4. Application number(s):

A. Patent Application No.(s)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 001.62006

Francis C. Hand

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

#300334

00000112 115 10/13/2006 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

Oct 06 2005 11:17

(680520.13)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, RICHARD CHUBB, a citizen of United States of America and a resident of Voorhees, New Jersey and RALPH R. WEARSCH, a citizen of United States of America and a resident of Huntersville, North Carolina have invented new and useful Improvements in A SLIDING DOOR ASSEMBLY for which a United States Patent Application was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, THERMOSEAL INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., a corporation organized under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey and having an office at Gloucester City, New Jersey is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, WE, RICHARD CHUBB and RALPH R. WEARSCH, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said THERMOSEAL INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in all foreign countries on said invention and to claim for such foreign applications the priority date of the United States application under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and any Letters Patent that may be issued thereon or therefor, in the United States and foreign countries, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and

1

enjoyed by the said THERMOSEAL INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of Patents to Issue all such Letters Patent to the said THERMOSEAL INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

WE FURTHER covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we or our executors and administrators, will execute and deliver to the said THERMOSEAL INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the said THERMOSEAL INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, to file applications for the said improvements and invention in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in the said THERMOSEAL INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

AND WE FURTHER covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we or our executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the said THERMOSEAL INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the said invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or to our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the said THERMOSEAL INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., it being understood that THERMOSEAL

2

INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., will compensate us for our expenses reasonably incurred in				
complying with its requests.				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day			
of <u>October</u> , 2006.				
<i>u</i>	RICHARD CHUBB			
STATE OF)) ss. ·			
COUNTY OF)			
On this day of October 2006 before me personally appeared RICHARD CHUBB to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public				
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:				
CHRISTINA BRIGITTE BRADLY (SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 2/24/2009				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day			
of, 2006.				
	RALPH R. WEARSCH			
STATE OF)			
STATE OF	RALPH R. WEARSCH)) ss.)			
COUNTY OF On this day of WEARSCH to me known and known) ss.) 2006 before me personally appeared RALPH R. with to me to be the individual described in and who and he thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed			
COUNTY OF On this day of WEARSCH to me known and known executed the foregoing instrument, a) ss.) 2006 before me personally appeared RALPH R. with to me to be the individual described in and who and he thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed			
COUNTY OF On this day of WEARSCH to me known and known executed the foregoing instrument, a)) ss.) 2006 before me personally appeared RALPH R. with to me to be the individual described in and who and he thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed at forth.			
On this day of)) ss.) 2006 before me personally appeared RALPH R. with to me to be the individual described in and who and he thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed at forth.			

3

RECORDED: 10/06/2006

INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., will comp	ensate us for our expenses reasonably incurred in			
complying with its requests.				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day			
of, 2006.	•			
	RICHARD CHUBB			
STATE OF)) 55.			
COUNTY OF) ss.)			
On this day of 2006 before me personally appeared RICHARD CHUBB to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.				
	Notary Public			
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:				
(SEAL)				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2006. Roll R. Wearsch RALPH R. WEARSCH				
STATE OF NC				
COUNTY OF MICKIENSUIG) 68.)			
On this 6 day of OC+ 2006 before me personally appeared RALPH R. WEARSCH to me known and known to me to be the Individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.				
	Notary Public			
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Dec 13. 2010				
(SEAL) #289929 **Notary Put Mecklenburg Commission Expires	olic untv. NC			

PATENT

REEL: 018397 FRAME: 0740